PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Stratagene California	04/22/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Catalyst Assets LLC
Street Address:	3545 South Park Drive
City:	Jackson
State/Country:	WYOMING
Postal Code:	83002

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10391090

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)227-4420

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-239-0100

Email: ccowles@eapdlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Edwards Angell Palmer & Dodge LLP

Address Line 1: 111 Huntington Ave.

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	68104CON(302423)1154
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Cowles

Total Attachments: 2

source=Stratagene_Assignment#page1.tif source=Stratagene_Assignment#page2.tif 40.00 10

PATENT REEL: 020878 FRAME: 0314

500527239

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

THIS CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment"), confirms the assignment made and entered into, effective as of June 7, 2007, by Stratagene California, a Corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of California having its principal place of business at 11011 North Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, California 92037 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor").

WHEREAS, Assignor was formerly the owner of Intellectual Property relating to certain new and useful improvements in METHODS OF ENRICHING FOR AND IDENTIFYING POLYMORPHISMS, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on March 18, 2003, as U.S. Application No. 10/391,090, and in the patent applications from which U.S. Application No. 10/391,090 claims priority (hereinafter "Intellectual Property");

WHEREAS, Assignor desired to grant its entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Intellectual Property to Catalyst Assets LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee").

NOW, THEREFORE, Assignor acknowledges that in consideration of good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned Intellectual Property and applications for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions and continuations of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

BOS2 667879.2

PATENT REEL: 020878 FRAME: 0315 AND Assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

EDWARDS ANGELL PALMER & DODGE LLP All practitioners at Customer Number 21874

Date: <u>Capril</u>	1 22 2-008	Stratagene California By: Ullun Krolna
Dais		William Molhar Vice President and General Manager
United States of Am	nerica)
State of	CALIFORNIA) ss.:
County of	SAN DIEGO	
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this 22 nd , day of April, 2008, by William Wolnar, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who appeared before me.		
	AMARA KUPU ilision # 1719084 Public - California Diego County	Notary Public

RECORDED: 04/30/2008